EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order enables the North Devon District Council to provide a launchway for the lifeboat from the new lifeboat station in The Strand, Ilfracombe and extending into the bed and foreshore of Ilfracombe Harbour.

The applicants for this Order are the North Devon District Council.

The deposited plan and deposited section referred to in articles 2, 4 and 10 of the Order may be inspected at any of the following addresses—

North Devon District Council, Civic Centre, Barnstaple, North Devon EX31 1EA.

Ilfracombe Town Council Offices, Northfield Road, Ilfracombe, Devon.

Department of Transport, Ports Division, 1st Floor, Great Minster House, 76 Marsham Street, London SW1P 4DR.

The Order contains provisions for the operation and maintenance of the works.